

Council -1200 laska

~ 1	
2 2	probation/parole/correctional officer certification;
23	2. Respondent waives their right to a hearing and waives the requirement of
24	
2 5	Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law for the Decision and Order below to be effective
2 €	and final;
2 7	3. Respondent waives any appeal or judicial review of the action agreed to herein;
2 8	
2 8	4. Respondent and the Alaska Police Standards Council agree that this voluntary
3 (relinquishment of certification shall permanently bar Respondent from working as a
3 1	police/probation/parole/correctional or municipal correctional officer in Alaska pursuant
3 2	
	to 13 AAC 85.010, 13 AAC 85.210, 13 AAC 85.215, and/or 13 AAC 89.010, but this

agreement shall have no effect upon any certification other than certification as a

police/probation/parole/correctional or municipal correctional officer;

5. Notwithstanding Paragraph 4, Respondent and the Alaska Police Standards

Council agree that Respondent shall retain their right to petition the Alaska Police Standards Council for discretionary rescission of the revocation, as provided in 13 AAC 85.270(d)(3).

6. Respondent understands that he/she has the right to consult with and be represented by an attorney concerning this Agreement and any potential Alaska Police Standards Council proceedings. Respondent agrees that this Agreement was not signed under duress and that he/she has had adequate time to consult with counsel or other

State of Alaska Iska Police Standards Council Box 111200 Juneau, Alaska 99811-1200 2

3

4 |

5

6

7

8

9

1 (

11

1 2

13

14

15

16

17

18

1 9

2(

.

3

persons of their choosing;

7. Respondent understands that the public records law and open meetings law apply to the Alaska Police Standards Council. Nothing in this agreement shall be interpreted to accord more secrecy to the records of the Alaska Police Standards Council

beyond the confidentiality that is already required by law.



Michael Bond

Respondent

 $\frac{8/23/2023}{Date}$

2 1 2 2	signed	8/23/2023	
2 E	Joseph Gamache, Executive Director Alaska Police Standards Council	Date	
2 €			
2 7			
2 8			
28			× .
3 (
3 2		3	
			9.
	2 2 2 3 2 4 2 5 2 6	 signed Joseph Gamache, Executive Director Alaska Police Standards Council 26 27 28 	 signed Signed Joseph Gamache, Executive Director Alaska Police Standards Council Date Date